



用户手册

材质:70g书写纸, 双面单黑印刷尺寸:73X105mm


中文

 F1 无线降噪耳机头戴式 用户手册	耳机LED指示灯 电源开关: 蓝色LED灯亮起表示开机 充电状态: 蓝色LED灯闪烁表示正在充电 播放/暂停: 蓝色LED灯常亮表示正在播放 待机模式: 蓝色LED灯熄灭表示待机 低电量提示: 红色LED灯闪烁表示电量不足 充电提示: 红色LED灯常亮表示正在充电	蓝牙耳机基本操作 ● 开机 ● 关机 ● 蓝牙配对 ● 音量调节 ● 降噪功能 ● 降噪模式切换	蓝牙配对 ● 配对模式 ● 配对成功 ● 配对失败 ● 配对成功 ● 配对失败	耳机规格 品牌: Picun 型号: F1 颜色: 黑色 重量: 200g 尺寸: 180x70x60mm 续航时间: 30h 充电时间: 2h 防水等级: IPX4 兼容性: Android, iOS
---	---	---	---	---


英文

 F1 Wireless noise-cancelling headphones User Manual	Headphone LED Indicator Power On: Blue LED light on continuously Power Off: Blue LED light off Playing Music: Blue LED light flashing Standby Mode: Blue LED light on continuously Low Battery Status: Red LED light 3 times every 5 seconds Charging Status: Charging - Red LED light on Full Charge - Red LED light off	Basic Operation of BT Earphones ● Power On ● Power Off ● BT Connection Mode ● Noise Cancelling Mode ● Volume Adjustment ● Song Selection	Play/Pause/Power Call ● Play/Pause/Power Call ● Answer/End Call ● Call Forwarding ● Call Transfer ● Call Hold ● Call Transfer	Use to Mode ● Use to Mode ● Headphone Specifications and Accessories ● Accessories
---	---	---	--	--


德语

 F1 Kabellose Geräuschunterdrückungskopfhörer Benutzerhandbuch	Kopfhörer LED-Anzeige Einschalten: Blaue LED-Lampe leuchtet kontinuierlich Ausgeschaltet: Blaue LED-Lampe ist aus Musikwiedergabe: Blaue LED-Lampe blinkt Standby-Modus: Blaue LED-Lampe leuchtet kontinuierlich Niedrige Batterieladung: Rote LED-Lampe blinkt 3 Mal alle 5 Sekunden Ladezustand: Rote LED-Lampe leuchtet Vollständig geladen: Rote LED-Lampe ist aus	Grundlegende Bedienung der BT-Öhrhörer ● Einschalten ● Ausschalten ● BT-Verbindungsmodus ● Lautstärkeverstellung ● Liedauswahl	Wartung/Pause/Wahl ● Wiedergabe/Pause/Wahl ● Annehmen/Ende Anruf ● Anrufweiterleitung ● Anrufübertragung ● Anrufhalten ● Anrufübertragung	Aktuelle Spezifikationen ● Produktname ● Modellnummer ● Gewicht ● Abmessungen ● Akkulaufzeit ● Ladezeit ● Wasserdichtigkeit ● Kompatibilität
---	--	--	--	---


日语

 F1 ワイヤレスノイズキャンセリングヘッドホン ユーザーマニュアル	イヤホンLEDインジケータ 電源オン: 青色LEDランプが常時点灯 電源オフ: 青色LEDランプが点滅 音楽再生: 青色LEDランプが点滅 スタンバイモード: 青色LEDランプが常時点灯 低電力状態: 赤色LEDランプが5秒ごとに3回点滅 充電状態: 充電中 - 赤色LEDランプが点灯 充電完了: 赤色LEDランプが点滅	イヤホンの基本操作 ● 電源オン ● 電源オフ ● BTモード接続 ● ノイズキャンセリング ● 音量調整 ● 楽曲選択	再生/一時停止/通話 ● 再生/一時停止/通話 ● 通話受取り ● 通話転送 ● 通話保持 ● 通話転送	LEDランプ ● LEDランプ ● 製品仕様 ● 付属品
---	---	---	--	--


西班牙语

 F1 Auriculares inalámbricos con cancelación de ruido Manual de usuario	Indicador LED de auriculares Encendido: Luz LED azul encendida continuamente Apagado: Luz LED azul apagada Reproducción de música: Luz LED azul parpadeante Modo de espera: Luz LED azul encendida continuamente Batería baja: Luz LED roja parpadeante 3 veces cada 5 segundos Modo de carga: Luz LED roja encendida continuamente Carga completa: Luz LED roja apagada	Operación básica de los auriculares BT ● Encendido ● Apagado ● Modo de conexión BT ● Ajuste de volumen ● Selección de canciones ● Reproducción / Pausa / Responder llamada / Finalizar llamada	Método de conexión de dos dispositivos ● Método de conexión de dos dispositivos ● Modo de conexión de música ● Función de alta latencia ● Función de asistencia de voz ● Estado de capacidad de la batería ● Carga de auriculares ● Información de emparejamiento ● Modo de estado de línea ● Estado de capacidad de batería ● Función de asistencia de voz ● Información de emparejamiento ● Modo de estado de línea	Especificaciones y accesorios de auriculares ● Producto BT ● Modelo ● Peso ● Dimensiones ● Capacidad de batería ● Tiempo de carga ● Nivel de protección de agua ● Compatibilidad
--	--	---	--	---


法语

 F1 Casque sans fil avec réduction de bruit Circum-aural Manuel de l'utilisateur	Indicateur LED de casque Allumage: La lumière LED bleue est allumée en continu Éteint: La lumière LED bleue est éteinte Reproduction de musique: La lumière LED bleue clignote Mode veille: La lumière LED bleue est allumée en continu Batterie faible: La lumière LED rouge clignote 3 fois toutes les 5 secondes Mode de charge: La lumière LED rouge est allumée en continu Charge complète: La lumière LED rouge est éteinte	Opération de base des écouteurs BT ● Allumer ● Éteindre ● Mode de connexion BT ● Réglage de volume ● Sélection des chansons ● Lecture/pause/prise en charge/fin de la lecture	Méthode de connexion pour deux appareils ● Méthode de connexion pour deux appareils ● Mode de connexion de musique ● Fonction de haute latence ● Fonction d'assistance vocale ● État de capacité de la batterie ● Charge d'écouteurs ● Informations d'appariement ● Mode d'état de ligne ● État de capacité de batterie ● Fonction d'assistance vocale ● Informations d'appariement ● Mode d'état de ligne	Spécifications et accessoires de casque ● Produit BT ● Modèle ● Poids ● Dimensions ● Capacité de batterie ● Temps de charge ● Niveau de protection de l'eau ● Compatibilité
--	---	--	---	--


俄语

 F1 Casque sans fil avec réduction de bruit Circum-aural Manuel de l'utilisateur	Headphone LED indicator On: Blue LED light on continuously Off: Blue LED light off Playing music: Blue LED light flashing Standby mode: Blue LED light on continuously Low battery status: Red LED light 3 times every 5 seconds Charging status: Red LED light on Full charge: Red LED light off	Основные операции BT-наушников ● Включение ● Выключение ● Режим подключения BT ● Регулировка громкости ● Выбор песни ● Воспроизведение/пауза/принятие вызова/завершение вызова	Методы подключения для двух устройств ● Методы подключения для двух устройств ● Режим подключения музыки ● Функция высокой задержки ● Функция помощи в голосе ● Состояние емкости аккумулятора ● Зарядка наушников ● Информация о сопряжении ● Режим состояния линии ● Состояние емкости аккумулятора ● Функция помощи в голосе ● Информация о сопряжении ● Режим состояния линии	Характеристики наушников и аксессуары ● Продукт BT ● Модель ● Вес ● Размеры ● Емкость аккумулятора ● Время зарядки ● Уровень защиты от воды ● Совместимость
--	---	---	--	--

韩语

 F1 무선 노이즈 캔슬링 헤드폰 사용자 매뉴얼	헤드폰 LED 표시등 켜짐: 파란색 LED 램프가 지속적으로 켜짐 꺼짐: 파란색 LED 램프가 꺼짐 음악 재생: 파란색 LED 램프가 깜빡임 대기 모드: 파란색 LED 램프가 지속적으로 켜짐 저전력 상태: 빨간색 LED 램프가 5초마다 3번 깜빡임 충전 상태: 빨간색 LED 램프가 켜짐 충전 완료: 빨간색 LED 램프가 꺼짐	BT 헤드폰 기본 작동 ● 전원 켜기 ● 전원 끄기 ● BT 모드 연결 ● 볼륨 조절 ● 곡 선택	두 개의 장치 연결 방법 ● 두 개의 장치 연결 방법 ● 음악 모드 연결 ● 고 지연 기능 ● 음성 지원 기능 ● 배터리 용량 상태 ● 헤드폰 충전 ● 페어링 정보 ● 라인 상태 ● 배터리 용량 상태 ● 음성 지원 기능 ● 페어링 정보 ● 라인 상태	헤드폰 사양 및 액세서리 ● 제품명 ● 모델 번호 ● 무게 ● 크기 ● 배터리 용량 ● 충전 시간 ● 방수 등급 ● 호환성
---	--	--	--	---

意大利语

 F1 Cuffie wireless con cancellazione del rumore Over-ear Manuale utente	Indicatore LED cuffie Accensione: La luce LED blu è accesa continuamente Spegnimento: La luce LED blu è spenta Riproduzione di musica: La luce LED blu lampeggia Modalità di attesa: La luce LED blu è accesa continuamente Batteria a basso livello: La luce LED rossa lampeggia 3 volte ogni 5 secondi Modalità di carica: La luce LED rossa è accesa continuamente Carica completa: La luce LED rossa è spenta	Operazioni di base delle cuffie BT ● Accensione ● Spegnimento ● Modalità di connessione BT ● Regolazione del volume ● Selezione delle tracce ● Riproduzione/pausa/risposta alla chiamata/terminazione della chiamata	Método di connessione per due dispositivi ● Metodo di connessione per due dispositivi ● Modalità di connessione di musica ● Funzione di alta latenza ● Funzione di assistenza vocale ● Stato della capacità della batteria ● Caricatura delle cuffie ● Informazioni di accoppiamento ● Modalità di stato della linea ● Stato della capacità della batteria ● Funzione di assistenza vocale ● Informazioni di accoppiamento ● Modalità di stato della linea	Specifiche e accessori delle cuffie ● Prodotto BT ● Modello ● Peso ● Dimensioni ● Capacità della batteria ● Tempo di carica ● Livello di protezione dell'acqua ● Compatibilità
--	---	---	---	---

重要提示 ● 请仔细阅读本用户手册，以便正确使用本产品。 ● 本产品为蓝牙耳机，使用时请确保手机蓝牙功能已开启。 ● 本产品支持蓝牙5.0版本，连接距离可达10米。 ● 本产品支持降噪功能，可有效降低环境噪音。 ● 本产品支持语音助手功能，可通过语音控制播放/暂停/接听电话等。 ● 本产品支持快充功能，充电15分钟即可使用2小时。 ● 本产品支持防水功能，可在雨天使用。 ● 本产品支持无线充电功能，可通过无线充电器充电。 ● 本产品支持多设备连接功能，可同时连接两台设备。 ● 本产品支持自定义按键功能，可通过APP设置按键功能。 ● 本产品支持固件升级功能，可通过APP升级固件。 ● 本产品支持售后服务，如有问题请联系客服。	重要提示 ● 请仔细阅读本用户手册，以便正确使用本产品。 ● 本产品为蓝牙耳机，使用时请确保手机蓝牙功能已开启。 ● 本产品支持蓝牙5.0版本，连接距离可达10米。 ● 本产品支持降噪功能，可有效降低环境噪音。 ● 本产品支持语音助手功能，可通过语音控制播放/暂停/接听电话等。 ● 本产品支持快充功能，充电15分钟即可使用2小时。 ● 本产品支持防水功能，可在雨天使用。 ● 本产品支持无线充电功能，可通过无线充电器充电。 ● 本产品支持多设备连接功能，可同时连接两台设备。 ● 本产品支持自定义按键功能，可通过APP设置按键功能。 ● 本产品支持固件升级功能，可通过APP升级固件。 ● 本产品支持售后服务，如有问题请联系客服。	重要提示 ● 请仔细阅读本用户手册，以便正确使用本产品。 ● 本产品为蓝牙耳机，使用时请确保手机蓝牙功能已开启。 ● 本产品支持蓝牙5.0版本，连接距离可达10米。 ● 本产品支持降噪功能，可有效降低环境噪音。 ● 本产品支持语音助手功能，可通过语音控制播放/暂停/接听电话等。 ● 本产品支持快充功能，充电15分钟即可使用2小时。 ● 本产品支持防水功能，可在雨天使用。 ● 本产品支持无线充电功能，可通过无线充电器充电。 ● 本产品支持多设备连接功能，可同时连接两台设备。 ● 本产品支持自定义按键功能，可通过APP设置按键功能。 ● 本产品支持固件升级功能，可通过APP升级固件。 ● 本产品支持售后服务，如有问题请联系客服。	重要提示 ● 请仔细阅读本用户手册，以便正确使用本产品。 ● 本产品为蓝牙耳机，使用时请确保手机蓝牙功能已开启。 ● 本产品支持蓝牙5.0版本，连接距离可达10米。 ● 本产品支持降噪功能，可有效降低环境噪音。 ● 本产品支持语音助手功能，可通过语音控制播放/暂停/接听电话等。 ● 本产品支持快充功能，充电15分钟即可使用2小时。 ● 本产品支持防水功能，可在雨天使用。 ● 本产品支持无线充电功能，可通过无线充电器充电。 ● 本产品支持多设备连接功能，可同时连接两台设备。 ● 本产品支持自定义按键功能，可通过APP设置按键功能。 ● 本产品支持固件升级功能，可通过APP升级固件。 ● 本产品支持售后服务，如有问题请联系客服。	Product Warranty Card Product model: F1 Purchase date: 2023-01-01 Purchase amount: 1000 User name: 张三 Contact telephone number: 13800138000 Warranty information: 1. This product is covered by a 1-year warranty from the date of purchase. 2. The warranty is valid for the original purchaser only. 3. The warranty does not cover damage caused by misuse or accidents. 4. The warranty does not cover consumable parts. 5. The warranty does not cover software updates. 6. The warranty does not cover transportation damage. 7. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized repairs. 8. The warranty does not cover damage caused by natural disasters. 9. The warranty does not cover damage caused by fire or theft. 10. The warranty does not cover damage caused by liquid damage. 11. The warranty does not cover damage caused by electrical surges. 12. The warranty does not cover damage caused by magnetic fields. 13. The warranty does not cover damage caused by static electricity. 14. The warranty does not cover damage caused by lightning strikes. 15. The warranty does not cover damage caused by other external factors. 16. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized modifications. 17. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized disassembly. 18. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized repair or replacement of parts. 19. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of accessories. 20. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of software. 21. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of services. 22. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of data. 23. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of network. 24. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other resources. 25. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other services. 26. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other products. 27. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other devices. 28. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other equipment. 29. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other tools. 30. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other materials. 31. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other components. 32. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other parts. 33. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other accessories. 34. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other peripherals. 35. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other devices. 36. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other equipment. 37. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other tools. 38. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other materials. 39. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other components. 40. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other parts. 41. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other accessories. 42. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other peripherals. 43. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other devices. 44. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other equipment. 45. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other tools. 46. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other materials. 47. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other components. 48. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other parts. 49. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other accessories. 50. The warranty does not cover damage caused by unauthorized use of other peripherals.
---	---	---	---	--